State of California CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

Official Ruling

of the Board of Stewards

CALIFORNIA STATE FAIR (Association)

JULY 17, 2011 (Date)

RULING NO. 06

Racing Official **KENNETH N**. **SJORDAL** is hereby suspended for thirty (30) days commencing Sunday, July 17, 2011 through Monday, August 15, 2011, for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule #1874 (Disorderly Conduct - under the influence of alcohol) for failure to pass a breath analyzer test on June 26, 2011 at the Alameda County Fair (Pleasanton).

Furthermore, Kenneth Sjordal is ordered to undergo and complete an in-house rehabilitation program that is satisfactory to the stewards.

As a condition for continued licensure Kenneth Sjordal must be on a test agreement with the California Horse Racing Board for the term of his license.

Kenneth Sjordal is placed on probation for the term of his license and shall adhere to the recommendations of the Winners Foundation for a period of six (6) months (August 16, 2011 through February 16, 2012). Failure to do so may result in suspension of his license.

During the term of suspension, all licenses and license privileges of Kenneth Sjordal are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule #1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards), subject is denied access to all premises in this jurisdiction.

CHRB: 238219/08-12 CASE: 11GG178

_____Steward

_____Steward

_____Steward